
2017 - ACCREDITED TRAINING FEES AND CHARGES

CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support (Ageing, Home and Community)

Fees for 2017 Tuition Fee

Student 

Services & 

Amentities 

Fee

Manual
Total Cost 

to Student

Funded 309$         274$            90$        673$         

Funded with Concession 

Card 62$           274$            90$        426$         

Fee for Service 2,271$      -$             90$        2,361$      

Fee for Service with 

Concession Card 2,045$      -$             90$        2,135$      

Additional fees may apply as outlined on page 2

CHC30113 Certificate III in Early Childhood Education and Care

Fees for 2017 Tuition Fee

Student 

Services & 

Amentities 

Fee

Manual
Total Cost 

to Student

Funded 309$         274$            95$        678$         

Funded with Concession 

Card 62$           274$            95$        431$         

Fee for Service 2,271$      -$             95$        2,366$      

Fee for Service with 

Concession Card 2,045$      -$             95$        2,140$      

Additional fees may apply as outlined on page 2

CHC50113 Diploma in Early Childhood Education and Care

Fees for 2017 Tuition Fee

Student 

Services & 

Amentities 

Fee

Manual
Total Cost 

to Student

If completed Cert III in Early Childhood Education and Care CHC30113

Funded 395$         402$            98$        895$         

Fee for Service 2,704$      -$             98$        2,802$      

Fee for Service with 

Concession Card 2,433$      -$             98$        2,531$      

If completed Cert III in Children's Services CHC30712

Funded 450$         458$            98$        1,006$      

Fee for Service 3,013$      -$             98$        3,111$      

Fee for Service with 

Concession Card 2,711$      -$             98$        2,809$      

Additional fees may apply as outlined on page 2
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VCAL Intermediate 21353VIC and VCAL Senior 21354VIC

Fees for 2017 Tuition Fee

Student 

Services & 

Amentities 

Fee

Materials
Total Cost 

to Student

Funded 851$         510$            80$        1,441$      

Funded with Concession 

Care 170$         510$            80$        760$         

Fee for Service 3,927$      -$             80$        4,007$      

Fee for Service with 

Concession Card 3,535$      -$             80$        3,615$      

Additional fees may apply as outlined below:
Administration fee

A $150 fee will apply to process withdrawal from a course after enrolment.  

For details on refunds, fees and charges please see the Refund Policy or the Fees and Charges

Policy available online at www.pineslearning.com.au or in the learner handbook.

Late Assessment/Reassessment of units

An additional fee of $53 per hour may be applied in some circumstances:

         if there is a need to be re-assessed for a written assignment after two attempts, or

         if an assignment is submitted late, beyond an agreed extension date, or

         if an additional assessment is required in the workplace, or 

         if additional assessment is required due to plagiarism or cheating

Lost Certificates

Reprinting of certificates is at a cost of $35 per certificate

Training delivered with Victorian and Commonwealth Government Funding.  For 

details of the Victorian Training Guarantee and funding requirements go to 

http://www.education.vic.gov.au/training/learners/vet/Pages/funding.aspx

*For learners claiming concession an approved concession card is to be sighted and

copied by reception staff when processing payment, and attached to the enrolment

form. Spouses and dependents of concession card holders are eligible.

Approved concession cards include:

a) Commonwealth Health Care Card,

b) Pensioner Concession Card, or

c) Veterans Gold Card

No concession is available for funded learners in Diploma level qualifications.

A learner undertaking a funded course cannot pay a concession rate with a promise 

to provide the concession card for sighting at a later date.
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